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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Nicosia
Surname: Zalaf

Name: Alexia
Rank/Position: Assistant professor
Faculty: Psychology
Department: Social Sciences
Scientific Domain: * Forensic Psychology

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
PhD 2013 University of Leicester Psychology
MSc 2007 University of Kent at Canterbury Psychology
BSc 2006 University of Sussex Psychology

in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
Sep 2019 Current University of Nicosia Nicosia, Cyprus Full-time staff
Sep 2017 June 2019 University of Central Pyla, Cyprus Short term teaching
Lancashire, Pyla staff
Sep 2014 June 2017 European University Nicosia Nicosia, Cyprus Scientific collaborator

Academic Staff Short Profile 1



Documentl

Ref. Number Year

1 2020
2 2019
3 2017
4 2015
5 2014
6 2014
7 2009

Attitudes to animals in Cyprus
and the UK: Associations with
personality, delinquency and
morality

Longitudinal fluctuations of

national help seeking reports

for domestic violence before,

during and after the financial
crisis in Cyprus.

Cyprus versus UK: Cultural
differences of attitudes
towards animals based on
personality and sensational
interests.

A new questionnaire
examining general attitudes
toward animals in Cyprus and
the United Kingdom.

Urban and rural residence and

its significance on services for

victims of domestic violence
in Cyprus.

Prosecution reliance on the

quantity rather than the quality

of evidence for children's
testimonies.

A comparison of attitudes to
the police between Greek-

Other authors

Vincent Egan

Kyriakidou, M.,
Christophorou, S., Ruiz-
Garcia, A., Valanides, C.

Vincent Egan

Vincent Egan

Kyriakidou, M., Sotos, M.

Kyriakidou, M., Blades, M.

Jane Wood

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

Anthrozoos

Journal of
Interpersonal
Violence

Anthrozoos

Journal of Veterinary
Behavior: Clinical
applications and

research

Crime Prevention and
Community Safety

The Cyprus Journal
of Sciences

International Criminal
Justice Review

Vol.

33

30

10

17

12

19

Pages

629-
642

1-14

47-60

111-
117

88-104

3-15

381-
399



Documentl

10

Ref. Number
1

\‘

Cypriots and ethnic minorities
living in Cyprus.

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Date
2017

2012

2011

2010

2010

max total 10

Topic
The Role of Animal Attachment at
Times of Owner’s Distress:
Investigating relations among
Attachment, Personality Traits and
Distress.

An extension of animal welfare
research: personality, delinquency
and morality in a cross-cultural
setting

The predictive value of personality
and sensational interests on the
expression of attitudes towards
animals in the UK and Cyprus

Do cultural values influence the
treatment of animals?

Do cultural values influence the
treatment of animals?

International / Local
International

Local

International

International

International

Location*
Warsaw

Nicosia

London

Leicester

Sheffield

Role in Exhibition

Presenter

Presenter

Presenter

Presenter

Presenter
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*Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

max total 10

Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role*
Number

1

O N OO~ WN

[ERN
o

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities
1

g h~lwN

Documentl



Documentl

Ref.
Number

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

[ERN
o

Ref.
Number

O 0N OB WN P

[EEN
o

Date Title

Date

Awarded by:

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Key Activities:
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