FORM NUM: 500.1.03

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Zalaf
Name:	Alexia
Rank/Position:	Assistant professor
Faculty:	Psychology
Department:	Social Sciences
Scientific Domain: *	Forensic Psychology

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)	
PhD	2013	University of Leicester	Psychology		
MSc	2007	University of Kent at Canterbury	Psychology		
BSc	2006	University of Sussex	Psychology		

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of emplo	Period of employment		Location	Docition		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
Sep 2019	Current	University of Nicosia	Nicosia, Cyprus	Full-time staff		
Sep 2017	June 2019	University of Central Lancashire, Pyla	Pyla, Cyprus	Short term teaching staff		
Sep 2014	June 2017	European University Nicosia	Nicosia, Cyprus	Scientific collaborator		

## Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)

Def Number	Vaar	``	Cthor outhors	lanuma lanad	Val	Dear
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2020	Attitudes to animals in Cyprus and the UK: Associations with personality, delinquency and morality	Vincent Egan	Anthrozoos	33	629- 642
2	2019	Longitudinal fluctuations of national help seeking reports for domestic violence before, during and after the financial crisis in Cyprus.	Kyriakidou, M., Christophorou, S., Ruiz- Garcia, A., Valanides, C.	Journal of Interpersonal Violence		1-14
3	2017	Cyprus versus UK: Cultural differences of attitudes towards animals based on personality and sensational interests.	Vincent Egan	Anthrozoos	30	47-60
4	2015	A new questionnaire examining general attitudes toward animals in Cyprus and the United Kingdom.	Vincent Egan	Journal of Veterinary Behavior: Clinical applications and research	10	111- 117
5	2014	Urban and rural residence and its significance on services for victims of domestic violence in Cyprus.	Kyriakidou, M., Sotos, M.	Crime Prevention and Community Safety	17	88-104
6	2014	Prosecution reliance on the quantity rather than the quality of evidence for children's testimonies.	Kyriakidou, M., Blades, M.	The Cyprus Journal of Sciences	12	3-15
7	2009	A comparison of attitudes to the police between Greek-	Jane Wood	International Criminal Justice Review	19	381- 399

Document1

	Cypriots and ethnic minorities living in Cyprus.		
8			
9			
10			

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition	
1	2017	The Role of Animal Attachment at Times of Owner's Distress: Investigating relations among Attachment, Personality Traits and Distress.	International	Warsaw	Presenter	
2	2012	An extension of animal welfare research: personality, delinquency and morality in a cross-cultural setting	Local	Nicosia	Presenter	
3	2011	The predictive value of personality and sensational interests on the expression of attitudes towards animals in the UK and Cyprus	International	London	Presenter	
4	2010	Do cultural values influence the treatment of animals?	International	Leicester	Presenter	
5	2010	Do cultural values influence the treatment of animals?	International	Sheffield	Presenter	
6						
7						
8						

Document1

9			
10			

<sup>\*</sup>Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*	
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

<sup>\*</sup>Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Acad	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities					
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						

## Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)

Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						